OP \$65.00 76679115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM867963

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association		11/20/2023	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermont Slate & Copper Services, INC.	
Street Address:	289 harrel street	
City:	morrisville	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76679115	ALPINE SNOWGUARDS WWW.ALPINESNOWGUARDS.C
Serial Number:	87086564	ALPINE SNOWGUARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026097328

Email: mark@kwlaw.co
Correspondent Name: Mark Williams
Address Line 1: 6122 N 22nd Pl

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024	

Total Attachments: 6

source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 1. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 2. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank #page 3. tifs source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB and Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0895

900827881

 $source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank \#page 4.tif\\ source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank \#page 5.tif\\ source = Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks sfrom MTB ank \#page 6.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0896

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS – TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the **2**©day of November 2023 by **M&T Bank**, a New York state-chartered banking corporation, with an office at 77 Pine Street, Burlington, Vermont 05401, and successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association (the "Bank") and **VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES INC.**, a Vermont corporation with its chief executive office and principal place of business at 289 Harrel Street, Morrisville, Vermont 05661 (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 1, 2021 by the Borrower in favor of the Bank, and recorded in the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2021, with respect to Borrower at Reel/Frame: 7240/0699, the Borrower granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender all of its trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate its security interests in the Named Trademarks and quitclaim such security interests back to the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Bank hereby terminates its security interests in the Named Trademarks. The Bank hereby quitclaims and assigns to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, all of the Bank's right, title and interest held by the Bank in the Named Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. The Borrower hereby accepts such assignment and acknowledges such assignment is without representation or warranty or liability on the part of the Bank.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's United

Bank, National Association

Its Duly Authorized Agent

VERMONT/SLATE/& COPPER SERVICES INC.

Its Duly Authorized Agent

SCHEDULE A LIST OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (USPTO)

Number	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	87-086,564	5,133,598	Alpine Snowguards
2	76-679,115	3,559,377	Alpine Snowguards – www.AlpineSnowguards.com
3			

 $10047564_1:01539\text{-}00283$

RECORDED: 01/12/2024

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0899